GFLEX VOUCHERS
Students with available credit balances are provided

electronic access to the balance to make purchases at
the bookstore and other participating vendors.

BOOKS

Books can be ordered via the web with a credit card,
GFLEX vouchers, Gram Bundle or Barnes and Noble
gift card at https://gram.bncollege.com/ . Select

Course Materials and Textbooks

LOAN PAYMENT PLANS

Federal Loans (Unsubsidized, Subsidized, and
Family Plus Loans) Reference GSU Financial Aid
webpage at www.gram.edu. Plus Loan checks are sent
to parents for endorsement and distribution instructions.

Private Loans Contact SallieMae at (800) 695.3317
or Chase at (877) 226.7871.

NELNET Monthly plan allows you to plan early with
various payment options. $55 non-refundable
enrollment fee. To enroll go to www.gram.edu. Select
“Banner Web”. Click on “Enter Secure Area” and login.
Select “Accept/Pay Fees > Select A Term. Read
Financial Responsibility and Collection policies and
submit Acknowledgment. Go to bottom of page and
click “Establish a Payment Plan”. Go back to Banner
Web and Accept/Pay Fees. Click accept fees and Get
Fee Sheet.

CREDIT BALANCES REFUNDS

Refund Policy Students who officially withdraw on or
before the 14th class day during fall and spring the
7th class day for summer semesters will receive 100%
tuition and fees. Refer to “Refund Policy” under
“Tuition and Fees” at www.gram.edu.

Payments All credit balance refunds, stipends, and
student paychecks are made via direct deposit or
mailed to the student’s current address on file with the
university.

FINANCIAL NOTICES

All financial and financial aid correspondences for
GSU will be sent via GSU student email accounts.

NOTE: Fees are subject to change without notice.

OTHER COURSE FEES & PARKING FEES

Fall Faculty /Staff Parking Decal (per each August 31)
Fall Student Parking Decal (per each August 31)
Summer Faculty /Staff Parking Decal

Summer Student Parking Decal

Spring Faculty /Staff Parking Decal

Spring Student Parking Decal

Physics Lab Fee (per course)

Chemistry Lab Fee (per course)

Social Work Lab Fee (per course)

Nursing Lab Fee (per student clinical practicum)

Grambling Resources and Materials Bundle-Books. This fee is

assessed at $24 per credit hour.
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Bursar’s Office

P.O. Box 25

403 Main Street

Long-Jones Hall-1st Floor, Room 171
Phone: 318.274.6254

Email: studentaccounts@gram.edu

$  30.00
$ 14.00
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$ 7.00
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$ 11.00
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$24 -$504
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https://gram.bncollege.com/

TUITION AND FEES
(UG DIFFERENTIAL)

UNDERGRADUATE Cost Per Full-time

Hour (12-16 hrs.)

Louisiana Resident

Tuition $ 22300 $ 2659.95
Academic Excellence Fee $ 10.35 $§ 124.20
Operational Fee $ 570 $ 68.31
Technology Fee $ 520 $ 62.10
General Education Fee $ 218.90
Building Use Fee 1 $ 11.39
Building Use Fee 2 $ 414 $ 49.68
Academic Enhancement Fee $ 2588
University & Self-Assessed Fees $ 652.10
Health & Recreation Fees $ 103.51

Total Resident Fee $ 3975.95
Non-Resident Fee $ 37600 $ 4511.50

Total Non-Resident Fee $ 8487.45

NOTES:

A) Fees are assessed at a 3-hr. minimum charge.

B) Undergraduate students (Differential) are billed $223 per credit
hour.

C) Rounding may affect final calculation of the “Cost Per Hour” X
“Full-time Hours”.

D) International students are assessed a $65 International Student
Service Fee.

E) Laboratory fees, nursing fees, and distance learning/internet
course fees are also assessed on specific courses and programs.

F) International Students are assessed an international student insur-
ance fee (rates vary depending on your age) per semester. See
Foster Johnson Health Center for inquiries.

G)Technology fees are billed at $5.20 per credit hour for under-
graduate and graduate students.

H) These fees are assessed to each student per semester. The maxi-

mum amount is $62.10 for all full-time undergraduate students.

IVERSITY AND SELF-ASSESSED FEES

Academic Fee

Utility Surcharge Fee *($93.15 for Graduate students taking 9

credit hours) $10.35 per credit hour
Athletic Fee

Accident and Injury Insurance

Cable Television Fee

Cheerleaders Fee

Gramblinite Fee

Intramurals/Pool Renovation Fee

KGRM Cable TV Fee

KGRM Radio Fee ($6.21) and Radio Lab Fee ($2.07)
Library Use Fee

Lyceum Fee

Maintenance Repair Fee

Miss Grambling and Royal Court Fee
Marching Band Fee

Choir Fee ($5.18) and Fine Arts Fee ($5.18)
Earl Lester Honor’s College Fee

Orchesis Fee

Residence Hall Programs Fee

Student Activities and Supplemental Fee
Student Government Association
Transportation Fee

Theatre Guild Fee

Yearbook Fee

Recycling Fee

Tehchnology Enhancement Fee

Student Union Annex Fee

Total University and Self-Assessed Fees

$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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$
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$
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$
$
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5.18

124.20

103.50
18.63
16.56
10.35

4.14
28.99
2.07
8.28
4.14
4.14
12.42
5.18
31.05
10.36
3.11
6.21
4.14
77.63
14.49
10.35
5.18
14.49
1.04

103.50

22.77
652.10

HEALTH AND RECREATION FEES

Student Union Fee
Intframural /Recreation Facility Fee
Health Fee

Total
OTHER FEES/CHARGES

Admissions Application Fee

Late Registration Fee

GSU Nelnet Payment Plan Enrollment Fee

Distance Learning Fee (per course)

International Fee (international student only)

Credit Card Processing Fee (% of amount charged)
Visa/MasterCard /Discover

American Express

20.00
50.00

55.00

80.00
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65.00

3%

2.85%-3.5%

2.85%-3.5%

ROOM AND BOARD RATES

University policy requires all dependent students with less than 60
earned credit hours in the fall semester to live in the residence halls and
purchase a meal plan for the entire academic year.

ON-CAMPUS FEES Housing Misc.

Fees/Sem. Fees™

Residence Halls

Traditional $ 1553.00 $§ 200.00
Campus Evolution-4 Bedroom/2 Bath $ 3302.00 $§ 200.00
Richmond Apartment-Single $ 2900.00 $§ 200.00
Richmond Apartment-Double $ 2606.00 $§ 200.00
Steeple Glen Apartment $ 3900.00 $ 200.00
Tiger Village-1 Room/2 Beds $ 277400 $ 200.00
Tiger Village-2 Bedroom Suite $ 3828.00 $ 200.00
Tiger Village-4 bedroom Svite $ 3302.00 $ 200.00
West Campus-Bungalow/2 Bed $ 2354.00 $ 200.00
West Campus-Bungalow /Private $ 3172.00 $ 200.00
West Campus-House $ 3270.00 $ 200.00
West Campus-House /Private $ 3605.00 $ 200.00

Mailbox/Mailroom Services $ 82.00

Laundry $ 70.00

Meals $ 2096.00

TIGER VILLAGE
A $200 non-refundable payment is required of
all students upon initial application for housing.
Housing Application Fee A $200 non-
refundable payment is required of all students
upon initial application for housing.
Mailbox/Mailroom Services $82 Required for
on-campus residents.
Resident Meal Plan Rates: Unlimited Access to
McCall Anytime Dining/Student Engagement
Commons during all operating hours.
Tiger 24/7 Day Silver Plan - $2,096.00
Plus two guest passes and $100 in Tiger Bucks
per semester.
Tiger 24/7 Day Gold Plan - $2,210.00
Plus four guest passes and $200 in Tiger Bucks
per semester.
Tiger 24/7 Day Platinum Plan - $2,324.00
Plus six guest passes and $300 in Tiger Bucks per
semester.
Commuter plans
Block 100—$570/semester
100 meals per semester Monday-Friday
Block 50 - $342.00/semester
50 meals per semester Monday - Friday
Block 25 - $200.00/semester
25 meals per semester Monday - Friday
Block 10 - $91.00/semester
10 meals per semester Monday - Friday
Tiger 24/5 Day Plan - $2096.00
*Unlimited Access to McCall Anytime Dining/
Student Engagement Commons during all
operating hours Monday - Friday, plus three
guest passes and $300 in Tiger Bucks per

. Once istered, all fees will be
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