GFLEX VOUCHERS

Students with available credit balances are provided electronic access to the balance to make purchases at the bookstore and other participating vendors.

BOOKS

Books can be ordered via the web with a credit card, GFLEX vouchers, Gram Bundle or Barnes and Noble gift card at <u>https://gram.bncollege.com/</u> . Select Course Materials and Textbooks

LOAN PAYMENT PLANS

Federal Loans (Unsubsidized, Subsidized, and Family Plus Loans) Reference GSU Financial Aid webpage at <u>www.gram.edu</u>. Plus Loan checks are sent to parents for endorsement and distribution instructions.

Private Loans Contact SallieMae at (800) 695.3317 or Chase at (877) 226.7871.

NELNET Monthly plan allows you to plan early with various payment options. \$55 non-refundable enrollment fee. To enroll go to <u>www.gram.edu</u>. Select "Banner Web". Click on "Enter Secure Area" and login. Select "Accept/Pay Fees > Select A Term. Read Financial Responsibility and Collection policies and submit Acknowledgment. Go to bottom of page and click "Establish a Payment Plan". Go back to Banner Web and Accept/Pay Fees. Click accept fees and Get Fee Sheet.

CREDIT BALANCES REFUNDS

Refund Policy Students who officially withdraw on or before the 14th class day during fall and spring the 7th class day for summer semesters will receive 100% tuition and fees. Refer to "Refund Policy" under "Tuition and Fees" at <u>www.gram.edu</u>.

<u>Payments</u> All credit balance refunds, stipends, and student paychecks are made via direct deposit or mailed to the student's current address on file with the university.

FINANCIAL NOTICES

All financial and financial aid correspondences for GSU will be sent via GSU student email accounts.



NOTE: Fees are subject to change without notice.

OTHER COURSE FEES & PARKING FEES		
Fall Faculty/Staff Parking Decal (per each August 31)	\$	30.00
Fall Student Parking Decal (per each August 31)	\$	14.00
Summer Faculty/Staff Parking Decal	\$	11.00
Summer Student Parking Decal	\$	7.00
Spring Faculty/Staff Parking Decal	\$	22.00
Spring Student Parking Decal	\$	11.00
Physics Lab Fee (per course)	\$4.0	0/\$5.00
Chemistry Lab Fee (per course)	\$	5.00
Social Work Lab Fee (per course)	\$	50.00
Nursing Lab Fee (per student clinical practicum)	\$30	0-\$415
Grambling Resources and Materials Bundle-Books. This fee is \$24 -\$504 assessed at \$24 per credit hour.		



Bursar's Office P.O. Box 25 403 Main Street Long-Jones Hall-1st Floor, Room 171 Phone: 318.274.6254 Email: studentaccounts@gram.edu

2025/2026



Student Fees and Financial Information

Grambling State University, a constituent member of the University of Louisiana System, is fully accredited by the Commission on Colleges Southern Association of Colleges and Schools.

where **F**



TUITION AND FEES (UG DIFFERENTIAL)

UNDERGRADUATE	C	Cost Per Full-time Hour (12-16 hrs.)	
Loui <mark>si</mark> ana Resident			
Tuition	\$	223.00	\$ 2659.95
Academ <mark>ic</mark> Excellence Fee	\$	10.35	\$ 124.20
Operati <mark>on</mark> al Fee	\$	5.70	\$ 68.31
Technology Fee	\$	5.20	\$ 62.10
General Education Fee			\$ 218.90
Building <mark>Use</mark> Fee 1			\$ 11.39
Building Use Fee 2	\$	4.14	\$ 49.68
Academ <mark>ic En</mark> hancement Fee			\$ 25.88
Universit <mark>y &</mark> Self-Assessed Fees			\$ 652.10
Health & Rec <mark>reation Fees</mark>			\$ 103.51
Tota <mark>l Resi</mark> dent Fee			\$ 3975.95
Non-Res <mark>ident</mark> Fee	\$	376.00	\$ 4511.50
Tota <mark>l Non-</mark> Resident Fee			\$ 8487.45

NOTES:

A) Fees are assessed at a 3-hr. minimum charge.

- B) Undergraduate students (Differential) are billed \$223 per credit hour.
- C) Rounding may affect final calculation of the "Cost Per Hour" X "Full-time Hours".
- D) International students are assessed a \$65 International Student Service Fee.
- E) Laboratory fees, nursing fees, and distance learning/internet course fees are also assessed on specific courses and programs.
- F) International Students are assessed an international student insurance fee (rates vary depending on your age) per semester. See Foster Johnson Health Center for inquiries.
- G)Technology fees are billed at \$5.20 per credit hour for undergraduate and graduate students.
- H) These fees are assessed to each student per semester. The maximum amount is \$62.10 for all full-time undergraduate students.

UNIVERSITY AND SELF-ASSESSED FEES		
Academic Fee	\$	5.18
Utility Surcharge Fee *(\$93.15 for Graduate students taking 9	\$	124.20
credit hours) \$10.35 per credit hour	Ψ	124.20
Athletic Fee	\$	103.50
Accident and Injury Insurance	\$	18.63
Cable Television Fee	\$	16.56
Cheerleaders Fee	\$	10.35
Gramblinite Fee	\$	4.14
Intramurals/Pool Renovation Fee	\$	28.99
KGRM Cable TV Fee	\$	2.07
KGRM Radio Fee (\$6.21) and Radio Lab Fee (\$2.07)	\$	8.28
Library Use Fee	\$	4.14
Lyceum Fee	\$	4.14
Maintenance Repair Fee	\$	12.42
Miss Grambling and Royal Court Fee	\$	5.18
Marching Band Fee	\$	31.05
Choir Fee (\$5.18) and Fine Arts Fee (\$5.18)	\$	10.36
Earl Lester Honor's College Fee	\$	3.11
Orchesis Fee	\$	6.21
Residence Hall Programs Fee	\$	4.14
Student Activities and Supplemental Fee	\$	77.63
Student Government Association	\$	14.49
Transportation Fee	\$	10.35
Theatre Guild Fee	\$	5.18
Yearbook Fee	\$	14.49
Recycling Fee	\$	1.04
Tehchnology Enhancement Fee	\$	103.50
Student Union Annex Fee	\$	22.77
Total University and Self-Assessed Fees	\$	652.10
HEALTH AND RECREATION FEES		
Student Union Fee	\$	41.40
Intramural/Recreation Facility Fee	\$	36.23
Health Fee	\$	25.88
Total	\$	103.51
OTHER FEES/CHARGES	÷	00.00
Admissions Application Fee	\$	20.00
Late Registration Fee	\$	50.00
GSU Nelnet Payment Plan Enrollment Fee	\$	55.00
Distance Learning Fee (per course)	\$	80.00
International Fee (international student only)	\$	65.00
Credit Card Processing Fee (% of amount charged)	3%	
Visa/MasterCard/Discover	2.85%-3.5%	
American Express	2.	85%-3.5%

ROOM AND BOARD RATES

University policy requires all dependent students with less than 60 earned credit hours in the fall semester to live in the residence halls and purchase a meal plan for the entire academic year.

ON-CAMPUS FEES		Housing ees/Sem.	Misc. Fees*
Residence Halls	•	een perint	rees
Traditional	\$	1553.00	\$ 200.00
Campus Evolution-4 Bedroom/2 Bath	\$	3302.00	\$ 200.00
Richmond Apartment-Single	\$	2900.00	\$ 200.00
Richmond Apartment-Double	\$	2606.00	\$ 200.00
Steeple Glen Apartment	\$	3900.00	\$ 200.0
Tiger Village-1 Room/2 Beds	\$	2774.00	\$ 200.0
Tiger Village-2 Bedroom Suite	\$	3828.00	\$ 200.0
Tiger Village-4 bedroom Suite	\$	3302.00	\$ 200.0
West Campus-Bungalow/2 Bed	\$	2354.00	\$ 200.0
West Campus-Bungalow/Private	\$	3172.00	\$ 200.0
West Campus-House	\$	3270.00	\$ 200.0
West Campus-House/Private	\$	3605.00	\$ 200.00
Mailbox/Mailroom Services	\$	82.00	
Laundry	\$	70.00	
Meals	\$	2096.00	
TIGER VILLAGE A \$200 non-refundable all students upon initial a Housing Application Fe refundable payment is n upon initial application f Mailbox/Mailroom Serv on-campus residents.	pplication fo <u>e</u> A \$200 no equired of a or housing.	n- Il students	

an stodethis open minar application for hoosing.
Housing Application Fee A \$200 non-
refundable payment is required of all students
upon initial application for housing.
Mailbox/Mailroom Services \$82 Required for
on-campus residents.
Resident Meal Plan Rates: Unlimited Access to
McCall Anytime Dining/Student Engagement
Commons during all operating hours.
Tiger 24/7 Day Silver Plan - \$2,096.00
Plus two guest passes and \$100 in Tiger Bucks
per semester.
Tiger 24/7 Day Gold Plan - \$2,210.00
Plus four guest passes and \$200 in Tiger Bucks
per semester.
Tiger 24/7 Day Platinum Plan - \$2,324.00
Plus six guest passes and \$300 in Tiger Bucks pe
semester.
Commuter plans
Block 100—\$570/semester
100 meals per semester Monday-Friday
Block 50 - \$342.00/semester
50 meals per semester Monday - Friday
Block 25 - \$200.00/semester
25 meals per semester Monday - Friday
Block 10 - \$91.00/semester
10 meals per semester Monday - Friday
Tiger 24/5 Day Plan - \$2096.00
*Unlimited Access to McCall Anytime Dining/
Student Engagement Commons during all
operating hours Monday - Friday, plus three
guest passes and \$300 in Tiger Bucks per
semester. Once registered, all fees will be
assessed to student accounts.